502637246 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683854

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		١	Name Execution Date					
DAVID TOMA				07/15/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA							
Name:	ACCENTURE	ACCENTURE GMBH						
Street Address:	CAMPUS KRO	CAMPUS KRONBERG 1						
Internal Address:	61476 KRONE	61476 KRONBERG I.T.						
City:	KRONBERG	KRONBERG						
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY						
Property Type Application Number: 13393		Number 118						
CORRESPONDENCE								
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	571- jean pe sent via US Ma FINN 1195	<i>il when</i> IEGAN 55 FRE						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10761.2182-01000						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ELIZABETH A. LAUGHTON						
Signature:		/Elizabeth A. Laughton/						
Date:			01/15/2014					
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentDa source=AssignmentDa source=AssignmentDa	vidToma2#page2	tif.						

PATENT REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0073

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)							
	Name: Accenture GMBH							
David Toma	Internal Address:							
l								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Campus Kronberg 1							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):								
Execution Date(s)July 15, 2009 and July 21, 2009 Assignment Merger	61476 Kronberg i. T.							
himing.	City: Kronberg							
Security Agreement Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Joint Research Agreement	State:N/A							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: N/A							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Application No. 13/393,118								
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1							
Name: John M. Mulcahy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$Not required							
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,								
FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: Two Freedom Square	Enclosed							
11955 Freedom Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Reston	8. Payment Information							
State: VA Zip: 20190-5675								
Phone Number: 571.203.2700	Deposit Account Number 06-0916							
Docket Number: 10761.2182-01000	Authorized User Name John M. Mulcahy							
Email Address: john.mulcahy@finnegan.com								
9. Signature: (4)	サイン 1/15/2014							
Signature	Date							
John M. Mulcahy	Total number of pages including cover 3							
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0074

Original for Inventor

Copy for Accenture GmbH Copy for Müller-Boré & Partner (A 5967EU - hy)

Claiming of a service invention by the employer

Inventor

David Toma Schwindstr. 5, 76135 Karlsruhe (Germany)

Service Invention

- entitled "Iphone Application for: Driver Coaching Usage-Based Motor Insurance Service Model (CUBISM)", according to the email of 7 July 2009 from Christina N. Flores.
- reported in the Invention Disclosure Form received by the employer, Accenture GmbH, on 25 June 2009.

The reported service					
ARBARA PARAMANA ARBA	0 273 1 22°C 273 273 273 273 273	ien palieriewa na mai banz	entremen make	and the analysis	f man in 1
3 ()	23 3 4 7 3 - 0 5 3 6 3 5 8 6 8	5 mg (15 mg) (15 mg) 1 1 3 4 7		(Lan Lan Lan	3 ~ 7 6 6 3 5 6 6 7 7

in unlimited form¹

in limited form²

not claimed³ (Please tick in the box where applicable)

Munich, July 15, 2009

Place, Date

Christian/Haydn

(in the name of and on behalf of

Accenture GmbH)

In case of an unlimited/limited claim, the enclosed confirmation of receipt (Enclosure A) must be signed by the inventor!

An unlimited claim of a service invention means that all rights in the service invention shall pass to the employer and that the employer must apply for domestic industrial property protection at the German Patent Office, except in the case of a different agreement with the employee.

A **limited claim** of a service invention means that the employer obtains a non-exclusive right to use the service invention. The employer is not obliged to apply for domestic industrial property protection at the German Patent Office. To the contrary the right for applying for domestic industrial property protection belongs to the employee. In case industrial property rights arise from such an application, the employee has no right to forbid the employer to use of the service invention.

If the invention is **not claimed (i.e. released)** the inventor has all the rights to the invention.

Original for Accenture GmbH

Enclosure A

Copy for Inventor Copy for Müller-Boré & Partner (A 5967EU - hy)

Confirmation of receipt of the form "Claiming a service invention by the employer"

Service Invention

- entitled "Iphone Application for: Driver Coaching Usage-Based Motor Insurance Service Model (CUBISM)", according to the email of 7 July 2009 from Christina N. Flores,
- reported in the Invention Disclosure Form received by the employer, Accenture GmbH, on 25 June 2009.

Inventor

Toma, David Schwindstr. 5, 76135 Karlsruhe (Germany)

The above-mentioned service invention was claimed by Accenture GmbH. I/we confirm the receipt of the written claim according to the form letter "claiming a service invention by the employer".

Knowberg 21.07.09

Place, Date

David Toma

PATENT REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 01/15/2014